			COMDANY
	OT INTAIN	I THEFT	COMPANY
1.72			

MOUNTAIN TITLE C MC 26478 WARRANTY DEEL	al Dage GUD
OF SHOULD BE SENTS That	ind wife
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON and DEANNA J. HAMILTON. I G. CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON and DEANNA J. HAMILTON. I hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter s hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter s STEVEN M. NELSON and SHERI L. NELSON, husband an STEVEN M. NELSON and SHERI L. NELSON, husband an the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the sa the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the sa the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, of KLAMATH and State of Orn	id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and using ,
Stiguite, does hereby grant, bargain, set due control the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, set due control the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and state of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and State of Oros situated in the County of <u>KL</u>	egon, described as follows, lo-min BY THIS REFERENCE
MOUNTAIN TITL "This instrument will not allow use of the property describe laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument check with the appropriate city or county planning department	nt, the person acquiring see the to the per-
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee And said grantor hereby and the above granted premise	grantee's heirs, successors and assigns before and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor es, free from all encumbratic bet those of es, free from all encumbratic bet those of and that
record and those apparent upon the Lemises and grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and de of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming	every part and parcel thereof against the tawful culture ng under the above described encymbron con toted in terms of dollars is start and in terms of dollars is start and the start an
X A CONTRACT OF	es, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
In construing this dece analytic to make the provisions hereof applichanges shall be implied to make the provisions hereof applicance of the grantor has executed this instruing in Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instruing if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed a order of its board of directors.	A Must store the store of the s
STATE OF OREGON. County, of <u>Camarh</u>) ss. <u>November 7</u> , 19 <u>91</u>	DEANNA J PRAVILION
Personally appeared the above named G. CHRISTOPHER HAMILITON DEANNA J. HAMILITON	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me: NHING STATI	E OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was achyaisledged befare me this
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/91	president, and by, secretary of, secretary of, corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
My	rry Public for Oregon (SEAL, commission expires:
G. CHRISTOPHER HAMILTON and DEANNA J. HAM	STATE OF OREGON,
11204 James Rever CL.	I write that the within instrument wa
Oakton, VA 22/24 GRANDORS NAME AND ADDRESS STEVEN M. NELSON and SHERI L. NELSON	received for record on the
	day of o'clock M., and recorde
4522 WHITELAL	SINCE RESERVED in book On page
ATTENTION M NELSON and SHERI L. NELSON	FOR file/reel number Record of Deeds of said counts: Witness my hand and seal of Count Witness my hand and seal of Count
4522 WHIMBREIL COURT SACRAMENTO, CA 95842	affixed.
NAME. ADDRELL	Recording Offi
Und a charge is requested all us statements shall be set to the following statess. <u>STEVEN M. NELSON and SHERI L. NELSON</u>	By Dep
4522 WHTMBRELL COURT A522 WHTMBRELL COURT SACRAMENTO, CA 95842	ш <u>т</u>

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

Legal Description

Beginning at a point in the South line of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, which is 695.5 feet more or less, West of the quarter corner common to Sections 2 and 11, of said Township and Range, and which point of beginning is also in West line of Hope Street and is the Northeast corner of Tract 37 of HOMEDALE, a platted subdivision in Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 0° 13' East along the West line of said Hope Street a distance of 115.0 feet; thence North 89° 56' West 47 feet; thence North 66° 52' West along a line parallel to the center line of the Oregon-California & Eastern Railway, a distance of 801.2 feet to the Northeasterly right-of-way line of the U.S.R.S. Main Canal; thence South 39° 15' East (South 39° 08' East U.S.R.S.) along said right-of-way line a distance of 554.1 feet, more or less, to the South line of said Section 2, which is also the North line of said Tract 37, HOMEDALE: thence South 89° 54' East along said Section line a distance of 432.8 feet to the point of beginning and being a parcel of land lying in the S¹/₂ SW¹/₄ of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at reque	st of	Mountain Title	Co the the day
of	Nov.	A.D., 19 91	at <u>9:47</u>	o'clockA_M., and duly recorded in Vol
		of	Mortgages	on Page <u>23914</u>
				Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
FEE	\$18.00			By Daulini Mulandera

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. Starm & allha * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. "If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Gelhardt Steven E. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument wayacknowledged before me idt. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>:, 19.9.1</u>. by : <u>17 17 1</u>. .Q.1 by สร oł Ľ Notary Public for Oregon <u>93</u> My commission expires ... REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indepredness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of TO: said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indeptedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: Beneficiary net less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for conceliation before reconveyance will be made STATE OF OREGON, ss. TRUST DEED County of Certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) was received for record on the day, 19......, of at o'clock M., and recorded $|g_{ij}|_{ij} \leq |g_{ij}| \leq |g_{$ in book/reel/volume No. on pageor as fee/file/instru-SPACE RESERVED ment/microfilm/reception No..... Grantor FOR and the second Record of Mortgages of said County. RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and seal of bi ibida $t \sim t_{1}^{-1}$ 이지 않는지 of the second constraints $\pi^{(1)}$ County affixed. Beneticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO \mathbb{M}^{n} Henry & Deborah Caldwell NAME Deputy 7990 Hill Road anti citti By Klamath Falls, OR 97603

10018